2.5 mm x 3.2 mm Ceramic Package SMD Oscillator ISM87 Series
ILSI America Phone 775-851-8880 ● Fax 775-851-8882 ●email: e-mail@ilsiamerica.com ●
Specifications subject to change without notice
Rev:  11/29/14_A
Page 1 of 2
Product Features:
  Wide Temperature Range (-55º to +125ºC)

100 nS Max.  N.C. or ≥ 70% Vcc = Enable.  ≤ 30% Vcc = Disable
20 µA
Part Number Guide Sample Part Number: ISM87-3756BH-20.000
Package
Input
Voltage
Operating
Temperature
Symmetry
(Duty Cycle)
Output
Stability (in
ppm)
Enable /
Disable
Frequency
ISM87
1 = 1 .8 V 7 = -55ºc to +125ºc 5 = 45 / 55 max 3 = 15pF B = ±50 ppm H = Enable
20.000
2 = 2.7 V  6 = 40 / 60 max 6 = 30pF * C= ±100 ppm O = N/C
3 = 3.3 V
6 = 2.5 V
7 = 3.0 V
*Oscillator may not meet 5% symmetry over temperature range with 30 pF load.
NOTE: A 0.01 µF bypass capacitor is recommended between Vcc (pin 4) and GND (pin 2) to minimize power supply noise.
2.5 mm x 3.2 mm Ceramic Package SMD Oscillator ISM87 Series
ILSI America Phone 775-851-8880 ● Fax 775-851-8882 ●email: e-mail@ilsiamerica.com ●
Specifications subject to change without notice
Rev:  11/29/14_A
Page 2 of 2
Pb Free Solder Reflow Profile: Typical Application:
*Units are backward compatible with 240º C reflow processes
Package Information:
MSL = N.A. (Package does not contain plastic; storage life is unlimited under normal room conditions.)
Termination = e4 (Au over Ni over W base metallization).
Tape and Reel Information:
Quantity per
Reel
1000
A 8.0 +/-.2
B 4.0 +/-.2
C 5.5 +/-.1
D 9.0 +/-1
E 50 / 60 / 80
F 180
Environmental Specifications:
Thermal Shock MIL-STD-883, Method 1011, Condition A